

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1762 of 2025**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** VINOD VERMA**Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 12/08/2025 | <p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the Appellant(s).</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025 which is an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on this application as also on merits, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for records of the claim case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> |
| Dey | |