

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1762 of 2025**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** VINOD VERMA**Order Sheet**

06/10/2025	<p>Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>