

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1762 of 2025****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED versus VINOD VERMA****Order Sheet**

<b>15/04/2026</b>	<p>Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2 and 3.</p> <p>None for respondent No.4 despite service.</p> <p>As prayed for, list on 14.5.2026 enabling Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, learned counsel to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry in the cross objection.</p> <p>Interim order granted on 28.8.2025 is made absolute. I.A.No.2 for stay is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Gopal	